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Applicant Name Project Name Type Grant Amount Cum Grant 
Amount %

Tier I (85%) $16,606,024
1 Colette's Children Home, Inc. Colette's Children's Home Housing First PH $171,104 $171,104 98.50%
2 Friendship Shelter, Inc. Henderson House Permanent Supportive Housing PH $505,442 $676,546 97.38%
3 Orange Coast Interfaith Shelter OCIS Rapid Rehousing Program RRH $287,577 $964,123 97.00%
4 Interval House Rapid Rehousing Program RRH $74,133 $1,038,256 96.67%
5 Mercy House Living Centers CA-602-Mills End PH $57,286 $1,095,542 94.80%
6 Illumination Foundation Stanton Multi-Service Center PH $368,661 $1,464,203 94.50%
7 Colette's Children Home, Inc. Colette's Children's Home-Olinda Lane PH $100,010 $1,564,213 93.80%
8 ORANGE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 2008 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2014 Renewal Project PH $164,830 $1,729,043 92.60%
9 ORANGE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY #1 Consolidated Shelter Plus Care TRA 2014 Renewal Projec PH $3,182,713 $4,911,756 87.60%

10 ORANGE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 2003 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2014 Renewal Project PH $1,059,971 $5,971,727 87.60%
11 ORANGE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 2007 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2014 Renewal Project PH $612,971 $6,584,698 87.60%
12 ORANGE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 2009 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2014 Renewal Project PH $206,335 $6,791,033 87.60%
13 Serving People In Need, Inc. CoC Rapid Re-Housing 2014 RRH $401,866 $7,192,899 84.90%
14 Mercy House Living Centers Mercy House - CoC - Rapid Re-Housing (HO) RRH $119,682 $7,312,581 84.80%
15 Mercy House Living Centers OC PSH Collaboration Project PH $2,546,828 $9,859,409 74.00%
16 Mercy House Living Centers Mercy House - CoC - PSH Leasing PH $375,273 $10,234,682 74.00%
17 Mercy House Living Centers Mercy House - CoC - Rapid Re-Housing (JRHR) RRH $118,784 $10,353,466 74.00%
18 ORANGE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 2004 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2014 Renewal Project PH $734,157 $11,087,623 72.60%
19 ORANGE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 2006 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2014 Renewal Project PH $655,791 $11,743,414 72.60%
20 ORANGE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 2002 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2014 Renewal Project PH $581,851 $12,325,265 72.60%
21 ORANGE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY Jackson Aisle Shelter Plus Care PRA 2014 Renewal Project PH $291,301 $12,616,566 72.60%
22 ORANGE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 2005 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2014 Renewal Project PH $536,589 $13,153,155 72.60%
23 ORANGE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY New 2010 Shelter Plus Care Permanent Housing Bonus/Me  PH $222,723 $13,375,878 72.60%
24 ORANGE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY Samaritan Housing Shelter Plus Care TRA 2014 Renewal Pro PH $247,244 $13,623,122 67.60%
25 ORANGE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY Permanent Housing Shelter Plus Care TRA 2014 Renewal Pr PH $305,976 $13,929,098 67.60%
26 Anaheim Supportive Housing, Inc. Tyrol Plaza Senior Apartments PH $142,092 $14,071,190 55.40%
27 Mercy House Living Centers Mercy House - CoC Leasing - Renewal PH $404,282 $14,475,472 49.80%
28 American Family Housing Permanent Housing Collaborative PH $323,091 $14,798,563 92.80%
29 Families Forward Rapid Re-Housing RRH $351,817 $15,150,380 77.50%
30 People for Irvine Community Health dba 2-1-1OC HMIS Community Support Program HMIS $499,646 $15,650,026 exempt
31 People for Irvine Community Health dba 2-1-1OC SSO - Coordinate Entry SSO $907,239 $16,557,265 exempt
32 The John Henry Foundation John Henry Scattered Site PH $48,759 $16,606,024 48.60%

Tier 2 (15% + Bonus Projects) $5,860,950
32 The John Henry Foundation John Henry Scattered Site PH $100,750 $16,706,774 48.60%
33 Fullerton Interfaith Emergency Service Rapid Re-housing for families RRH $254,243 $16,961,017 48.00%
34 American Family Housing Permanent Housing 2 PH $479,307 $17,440,324 52.80%
35 New Bonus- Mercy House Living Centers OC PSH Collaborative Project II PH $1,529,075 $18,969,399 highest ranked
36 New Reallocated - 1736 Family Crisis Center Rapid Re-housing for Homeless Veterans RRH $520,373 $19,489,772 highest ranked
37 New Bonus - Illumination Foundation Street2Home OC PH $1,401,400 $20,891,172 highest ranked
38 Colette's Children Home, Inc. Colette's Children's Home #1 TH $148,117 $21,039,289 96.80%
39 Colette's Children Home, Inc. CCH Cypress Street #2/Placentia TH $126,260 $21,165,549 88.80%
40 Women's Transitional Living Center, Inc. Step-Two Transitional Housing Project TH $76,001 $21,241,550 81.11%
41 The Eli Home, Inc. Eli Home Second Step TH $534,263 $21,775,813 71.10%
42 Colette's Children Home, Inc. Colette's Children's Home #2 TH $117,486 $21,893,299 64.80%
43 Colette's Children Home, Inc. Colette's Children's Home #3 TH $126,260 $22,019,559 56.80%
44 Human Options, Inc. Second Step/Operations TH $113,239 $22,132,798 46.11%
45 Colette's Children Home, Inc. CCH Ariel Place/Anaheim TH $126,260 $22,259,058 40.80%
46 Family Assistance Ministries Gilchrist House TH $112,248 $22,371,306 32.40%
47 Orangewood Children's Foundation First Steps Transitional Housing TH $95,668 $22,466,974 19.40%

na Orange County CA-602 Planning Grant $586,095 exempt

Total Orange County Contunuum of Care Application $23,053,069
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